



INDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION

Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi
18 August 2025

Tender Name: "Selection of Agency for Construction, Decoration, maintenance and Allied Services Relating to India Pavilion at Anuga Fine Food Fair 2025 at Cologne, Germany from October 4 to 8, 2025, on QCBS Module."

Tender Reference Number: 180-ITPO/ANUGA/2025-26/18

Dated: 15/08/2025

CORRIGENDUM

It is informed that following corrigendum has been issued for the tender:

Sl. No.	Tender Documents References and Page No.	Existing Provision as per tender	Revised Provision
1	Page No.6, Point No.9	Online technical and financial bids, submitted separately, are required to mention the name of the event, i.e., Anuga Fine Food Fair 2025 , to be held from October 4-8, 2025 . The bids must be submitted by 14th August 2025, till 3:00 P.M. Bidders may please note that conditional bids are not allowed and will be rejected summarily .	Online technical and financial bids, submitted separately, are required to mention the name of the event, i.e., Anuga Fine Food Fair 2025 , to be held from October 4-8, 2025 . The bids must be submitted by 21st August 2025, till 3:00 P.M. Bidders may please note that conditional bids are not allowed and will be rejected summarily .
2	Page No.8, Point No.10, Table Sl. No.2	Annual Turnover of the Company from Event Management business related to design, construction and maintenance of pavilion in international fair organized outside India during any three years out of last five financial year: Breakup of marks is given below: a. Rs.5 crore - 3 Marks b. Rs.5-6 crore - 4 Marks c. Above Rs.6 crore - 5 Marks	Average Annual Turnover of the Company from Event Management business related to design, construction and maintenance of pavilion in international fair organized outside India during any three years out of last five financial year: Breakup of marks is given below: a. Rs.5 crore - 3 Marks b. Rs.5-6 crore - 4 Marks c. Above Rs.6 crore - 5 Marks
3	Page No.13, Annexure-I, TECHNICAL BID, Table Sl. No.2	Annual Turnover (last Five years) (Please attach Proof with certificate from Audit or any other empowered Authority)	Average Annual Turnover (last Five years) (Please attach Proof with certificate from Audit or any other empowered Authority)

Sd/-
(Ashish Dhar Dwivedi)
Sr. Manager(Civil)/Fair Officer